Net cash provided by/(used in) investing activities 214  87

Cash flows from financing activities
Dividends paid (2)  –
Increase/(decrease) in debt issued 243  (70)
Proceeds from issue of OCBC-OCC A preference shares 400  –
Proceeds from issue of ordinary shares 9  7
Share buyback (56)  –
Dividends paid to minority interests #  –
Net cash provided by/(used in) financing activities 594  (62)

Net currency translation adjustments 11  (21)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 1,248  2,536
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 January  3,617  4,036
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 4,864  6,572

# Amounts less than S$500,000

* Certain comparative figures for 2004 have been restated with the adoption of FRS 102 and revised INT FRS 12, as well as to

conform to current period’s presentation

 First Quarter 2005 Financial Results

24

Appendix V

Impact of New Accounting Policies Effective 1 January 2005

  Increase/(decrease)
Consolidated Equity
1 January 2005

Before
adoption

Effect of
FRS 102

Effect of  INT
FRS 12

Effect of
FRS 39

After
adoption

 S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m

Share capital 1,321 – – – 1,321
Capital reserves 3,136 16 (12) – 3,140
Statutory reserves 1,934 – – – 1,934
Fair value reserves – – – 649 649
Revenue reserves 4,852 (15) – (1) 4,836
Minority interests 489 – – 26 515
Total Equity 11,731 1 (12) 675 12,395

  Increase/(decrease)
Consolidated Income Statement
Financial Year 2004

Before
adoption

Effect of
FRS 102

Effect of  INT
FRS 12

Effect of
FRS 39

After
adoption

 S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m

Staff Costs
First Quarter 2004 120 1 – – 121
Second Quarter 2004 131 3 – – 134
Third Quarter 2004 136 4 – – 140
Fourth Quarter 2004 145 4 – – 149
Full Year 2004 531 12 – – 544

Consolidated Income Statement
1Q2005

Effect of
FRS 102

Effect of
FRS 103

Effect of
FRS 39

Total
Effects

  S$m S$m S$m S$m

Total Income – – (7) (7)
Operating expenses (4) – – (4)
Operating profit before provision (4) – (7) (11)
Goodwill amortisation – 35 – 35
Net profit before tax (4) 35 (7) 24
Tax – – 1 2
Net profit after tax (4) 35 (6) 26